
THE MAHARAJA BHUPINDER SINGH PUNJAB SPORTS UNIVERSITY, PATIALA 
(Establikhed under Panjab Act No. 11 of 2019) 

The Assocition of Indian Universities, New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility 
of organizing North Zone Inter - University Basketball (Women) Championship 
2025-26 to The Maharaja Bhupinder Singh Punjab Sports University, Patiala (Punjab). 
The University has given the responsibility of conducting the tournament to Govt. 
Arts and Sports College, Jalandhar and the dates of the tournament has been fixed 
from 16th January - 21 January 2026. 

Govemment Arts and Sports college is situated at Jalandhar - Kapurthala 
Highway, ncar NHS Hospital, Jalandhar, Punjab and it is about 6 kms alandhar 
Railway station and about 4 kms from Bus-stand Jalandhar from the venue. 

Important Instructions : 
1. All the teams should report at the venue one day prior to the commencement of the 
championship. 
2. A meeting of the Coaches/ Managers of teams will be held one day prior to the 
commencement of the championship I.e on 15th January 2026 at 2:00 pm at the venue. 
3. Players must bring with them their Identity Cards of the curent session duly signed 
by the Registrar/Director Sports/Sports Officer of the concerned University. 
4. All the players should produce photocopy of the Certificate matriculation, 10+2, 
U.G, P.G and Migration Certificates duly attested by the Director/Secretary (Sports) 
of the concermed university. 
5. The Team Managers are required to submit Four copies of the revised eligibility 

proforma (attached along with this email) duly typed and signed by the competent 
authority of the University as per AIU Rules. Incomplete proforma will not be 
entertained. No over-writing is permitted on the proforma unless attested by the 
competent authority of their university. 
6. Team managers and Coaches will be fully responsible for their players to maintain 
discipline at the venue and at the accommodation. The team Managers and Coaches 
must have authority letters issued by their respective universities. 
7. Officiating Charges/ Match fee shall be charged as per latest rules of AIU. 
8. The Manager of the team will have to deposit a sum of Rs.2000/- per team as a 
Refundable Security towards accommodation facilities 
9. Participating teams are requested to bring with them their own locks. All teams are 
responsible for their belongings. 
10. Kindly share your team arrival schedule and contact number of your team 
manager/coach/accompanying the teams on govtsascollegcjal@gmail.com and 
directoryouthservices@mbspsu.ac,in and on whatsapp contact no. 95987-34999, 
89205-72227,978 1 2-62092, 99888-36369,86999-95317. 
Important: Accommodation to teams will be provided one day before i.e on 1sth 
January 2026 morning free of cost and bedding will be provided on payment 
basis. 

(MeS ISU) 
Principal 
Govt. Arts & Sports 
College Jalandhar 



NORTH-ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY BASKATBALL (WOMEN) 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2025-2026 

FIXTURES 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

DELA UNIVERSITY, DELH! 

GGSIU,NEW DELHI 

MANAV RACHNA UNIV., FARIDABAD 

GAUTAMBUDDHA UNIv, NOIDA 
CDLU SRSA 

SOBAN SINGH EENA UNN, ALMORA 

UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOoW LUCHNOW 

DEENBANDHU CHOTURAM UNIV, SONIPAT 

MD UNIN ROHTAK: 

GALGOTIAS UNVERSITY 

SGRR UNIVERSITY DEHRADUN 

SRM UNIVERSITY SONPAT 

LOVELY PROFESSIONAL UNIV, PHAGWARA 

SRE, HARIDWAR GURU KASHI UNIVERSTY, 

PRAD ADESH UNIN, SHIMLA 
TASUBHASUNIY OFTECHNOEDOGY 

MANAV RACHNA INTERNATONAINSITUIE, 
FARDABAD 

TY. PATIALA 

NSI LAL UNIV., BHIWANI 

CC UNVERSY MEERUT 

SGT UNVERSITY GURUGRAM 

SM UNINERSTY KANPUR 

BENETT UNVERSITY, NOIDA 
LALA LAIPAT RAI UNVERSITY, HISAR 
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16/01/28 

16/01/26 
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16/01/26 

16/01/26 
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BYE 

8YE 

BYE 

BYE 
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1701/26 

17/01/26 

17/01/26 

17/01/26 

18/01/26 

17/01/26 

17/01/26 

19/01/26 

19/01/26 

18/01/26 

19/01/26 

Prigapd, ovt. Arts& Spor 
Coliege Jalandha 



GURU NANAK DEV UNIVERSITY, AMRITSAR 

MAHATMA JYOTIBA UNIVERSITY, BAREILY 

CHANDIGARH UNIVERSiTY CHANDIGARH 

GARHWAL UNNERSITY TARAKHAND 

CGC UNIVERSTY, MOHAL 

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNV. ALIGARH 
RRAVNNONAROHYAVADNONV 

HIGGINBOuoM UNIV PRAYAGRAI 

IMT UNVERSITY, MEERAT 

AMIA MILA SLAMMA UNIV DELHI 

KUMAUN UNIVERSIn NAINITAL 
DR. BR. ABEOKAR UNIV AGRA 

KURUSHEIRAVNNERST KURUKSHETRA 

TMBSPS UNVERSIIY PATIAL 

PANAB AGRICULTURE UNIV, LUDHANA 

BAGAT pHOOLANG ERSITY SONAE 

GADVASU NN 

GURUANGAD EuNNRSIYUDIAN 

UNINERSITYOF KASHMIR, SRINNAGAR 

DOON UNIVERSTY, DEHRADUN 

GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY SURUGRAM 
DAV UNVERSITY, JALANDHAR 

SGRRUNIVERSITY DEHRADUN 

POOL 

16/01/26 

16/01/26 

16/01/26 

BYE 

16/01/26 

16/01/26 

BYE 

BYE 

16/01/26 

BYE 

BYE 

BYE 

8YE 

BYE 

BYE 

BYE 

17/01/26 

17/01/26 

17/0126 

/01/26 
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17/01/26 

ioL/26 

17/01/26 

17/01/26 

18/01/26 

18/0126 

8/0126 

18/01/26 

19/01/26 

19/01/26 

19/01/6 

Coosh (cU) 

Principá 
9.12 

Govt. Arts & Sports 
College Jalandhe! 



20/01/26 

20/01/26 

20/01/26 

21/01/26 

21/01/26 

21/01/26 

General Instructions: 

LEAGUE MATCHES EIXTURES: 

A 

B 

V/s 

2. The decision of the officials will be final. 

V/s 

V/S 

V/S 

V/S 

V/S 

1. All Matches will be played as per AlU rules & regulations. 

D 

C 

3. Teams should report 45 minutes before the scheduled match. 

5. Fixture may be revised if any entry is missed. 

Match 1 

Match 2 

8. Any objections if any against a team can be logged as per AIU rules. 

MRSAsO) 

Match 3 

Match 1 

4. The Participating universities must produce the receipt of payment of "Registration 
fee" of Rs.5000/- for the participation in the tournaments which is to be submitted 

online on the AlU portal. 

Match 2 

Match 3 

6. The timing of all the knockout matches shall be informed in the managers' meeting 
on 15th Jan 2026 at 02:0Opm at the venue. 

7. The Organizing Committee reserves the right to change the venue, date, time and 
order of the matches etc. to be played as per situation, if and when necessary. The 

decision of the Organizing Committee shall be final & binding. 

9. The matches will be held as per schedule mentioned in the fixture enclosed. 

Govt. Arts & Soa 
CollcO jAa:: 



For any Querries please contact: 
1. Dr.Sneh Lata, Assistant Director Sports, MBSPSU, Patiala (Punjab), (95987-34999) 

2. Mr. Jagdev Kumar, Sports Nodal Officer, MBSPSU, Patiala (Punjab), (89205 
72227). 

3. Dr. Komal Jain, Nodal Officer, Govt. Arts and Sports College, Jalandhar (Punjab), 
(97812-62092). 
4. Mr. Talwinder Jit Singh Sahi, Basketball Coach, Prof. Gursewak Singh College of 

Physical Education, Patiala (Punjab), (99888-36369). 
5. Mrs. Rajwnder Kaur, Technical Assistant (Sports), MBSPSU, Patiala (Punjab), 
(86999-95317). 

Wishing you a happy journey and comfortable stay at Govt. Arts and Sports 
College, Jalandhar (Punjab) and soliciting your cooperation in making the tournament 
a grand success. We are looking forward your timely arrival and reporting. 

29.12-)°. 

Dr. Ranbir Singh 

Organizing Secretary & Principal 
North Zone AIU Basketball (Women) Championship 2026 
Govt. Arts and Sports College 
Jalandhar 

(MasA) 
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